

MACC No. 142 of 2025

CNR No.WBBB01-000832-2025

Present: Anupam Maiti(JO Code WB00703)
Judge of
Motor Accident Claims Tribunal
3rd Court, Suri, Birbhum.

Order No.04
26.09.2025

Today is fixed for appearance.

Petitioner files lawyer's hazira.

DAR is received from concerned P.S. Let it be kept
with the record.

Petitioner files requisite,P.fees for issuing notice upon the O.P's.

D.A is directed to issue the same.

Fix- 24.02.2026 for SR/AD.

Dictated & corrected by me

Judge
Motor Accident Claims Tribunal
3rd Court, Suri, Birbhum.

Judge
Motor Accident Claims Tribuna
3rd Court, Suri, Birbhum.